in this Report.  Before acting or relying on any information, potential investors should consider
whether it is appropriate for their objectives, financial situation or needs.

Without modifying our conclusions, we draw attention to Section 2 of this Report, which
describes the purpose of the financial information, being for inclusion in the Prospectus. As a
result, the financial information may not be suitable for use for another purpose.

BDO has consented to the inclusion of this Report in the Prospectus in the form and context in
which it is included.  At the date of this Report this consent has not been withdrawn.  However,
BDO has not authorised the issue of the Prospectus.  Accordingly, BDO makes no representation
regarding, and takes no responsibility for, any other statements or material in or omissions from
the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully

BDO Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd

Adam Myers

Director

OPENN NEGOTIATION LIMITED – PROSPEC T US76

8

APPENDIX 1

OPENN NEGOTIATION LIMITED

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Amounts are in AUD
   Reviewed Subsequent Proforma Proforma
  Note 31-Dec-20 Events Adjustments After issue
ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 165,808 2,016,037 8,321,183 10,503,028
Other receivables 3 44,475 (6,083) - 38,392
Total current assets  210,283 2,009,954 8,321,183 10,541,420

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment  86,223 - - 86,223
Intangible assets 4 192,181 874,773 - 1,066,955
Other receivables  16,142 -  16,142
Total non-current assets  294,547 874,773 - 1,169,320
Total assets  504,829 2,884,727 8,321,183 11,710,740

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 5 287,610 31,089 - 318,699
Borrowings 6 494,385 (475,468) - 18,917
Lease - current portion  23,924 - - 23,924
Total current liabilities  805,919 (444,379) - 361,540

Non-current liabilities
Lease - Non-current
portion

 51,773 -  51,773

Total non-current
liabilities

 51,773 - - 51,773

Total liabilities  857,692 (444,379) - 413,313
Net assets  (352,863) 3,329,106 8,321,183 11,297,426

Equity

Issued capital 7 4,816,900 3,351,983 8,512,855 16,681,738
Reserves 8 23,490 7,738 - 31,228
Accumulated losses 9 (5,193,253) (30,615) (191,672) (5,415,540)
Total equity   (352,863) 3,329,106 8,321,183 11,297,426

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offers is as per the
consolidated statement of financial position before the Offers adjusted for any subsequent events
and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to the Prospectus. The consolidated
statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of
the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information
set out in Appendix 2 and Appendix 3.

777. INDEPENDENT LIMITED ASSUR A NCE REPORT

9

APPENDIX 2